

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING CLAYTON CITY COUNCIL



MT. DIABLO SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 2016

6:30 p.m.

Hoyer Hall, Clayton Community Library 6125 Clayton Road, Clayton, CA 94517

<u>City Council</u> Mayor: Howard Geller Vice Mayor: Jim Diaz Councilmember: Keith Haydon Councilmember: Julie Pierce Councilmember: David Shuey

<u>Mt. Diablo School District Board</u> President: Cheryl Hansen Vice President: Debra Mason Member: Brian Lawrence Member: Linda Mayo Member: Barbara Oaks

- Agendas are posted at: 1) City Hall, 6000 Heritage Trail; 2) Clayton Library, 6125 Clayton Road; 3) Ohm's Bulletin Board, 1028 Diablo Street; and 4) <u>www.ci.clayton.ca.us</u>
- Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the City Council after distribution of the Agenda Packet and regarding any public item on this Agenda will be made available for public inspection in the City Clerk's office located at 6000 Heritage Trail during normal business hours.
- If one has a physical impairment that requires special accommodations to participate, please call the City Clerk's Office at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting at 925.673-7304.

<u>AGENDA</u>

 <u>CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL</u> – City of Clayton Mayor Howard Geller and Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board President Cheryl Hansen.

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. OPENING REMARKS

City of Clayton Mayor Howard Geller.

4. OPENING REMARKS

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board President Cheryl Hansen.

5. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

6. INFORMATIONAL EXCHANGE WITH MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

- (a) Report on the success of an inter-agency storm water runoff containment project performed on MDUSD school property and on City property adjacent to the asphalt public trail rimming the Mt. Diablo Elementary School. (Clayton City Council)
- (b) Discuss opportunities for improved protocols for area neighborhood notification when outdoor school and/or Parent-Faculty Club events on school campuses occur during non-traditional school hours. (Clayton City Council)
- (c) Discuss vehicle traffic during drop-off and pick-up hours near Mt. Diablo Elementary School. (Clayton City Council)
- (d) Report/Update from MDUSD regarding the inaugural year of its after-school intra-mural sports programs at Diablo View Middle School. (MDUSD Board)
- (e) Share information/feedback regarding the Clayton Valley Charter High School relationship. (Clayton City Council)
- (f) Discuss the need for a performing arts studio in the Clayton Valley area. (Clayton City Council)

No formal action will be taken on any item.

7. ADJOURNMENT